
 HERO CHALLENGE ONE
HERO - 9th March 2019

Total

Penalty

28 Nick Van Praag Pieterjan Demulder Austin A35 2 0:44 1

7 Paul Dyas Tony Brooks Volvo Amazon 1 0:52 2

19 Graeme Cornthwaite Lynsey Procter Morris Mini 2 1:38 3

24 Steven Hughes Peter Fletcher Peugeot 205 7 1:50 4 1

10 Chris Pearson Rob Faulkner Volvo 122 Amazon 1 1:55 5 1

18 John Vincent Matthew Vincent Alfa Romeo GT Junior 1300 5 2:03 6 1

17 Alan Brindley Alan Pettit MG B GT 3 2:09 7 1

15 Mike Tanswell Helen Tanswell Triumph Stag 6 2:12 8 1

27 David Roberts Melanie Roberts Porsche 911 6 2:15 9 2

30 Simon Hinson William Richardson Jaguar E-Type 4 2:21 10 1

14 Elinor Tutcher Andy Ballantyne Ford Escort Mexico 5 2:52 11 2

44 David Ward Sally Ward Ferrari 308 GT4 7 3:09 12 2

61 Roger Ray Sue Ray Volvo 122S Amazon 1 3:17 13 2

51 Paul Ruthven-Murray Mark Rodbert Austin A35 1 3:20 14 3

41 Janet Fletcher Carrie Fletcher Volkswagen Golf GTi MkI 7 3:33 15 3

26 Angus McQueen Mike Cochrane BMW 323i Buar 7 3:41 16 4

68 Geoff Insley Meg Birch MG B GT V8 6 3:46 17 3

57 Paul Heaney Sandra Heaney Triumph TR6 6 3:48 18 4

29 Peter Barker Rolf Pellini Triumph TR4 1 4:02 19 4

21 Brad Piercey Steve Harris Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 7 4:12 20 5

4 Adrian Turner Roger Bricknell Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 2 4:26 21 1

60 Luke Carroll Neil Kinch Austin Mini 1 5:02 22 5

Overall Positions At The Finish

Cls PosNo. Driver Navigator Car Class Pos
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 HERO CHALLENGE ONE
HERO - 9th March 2019

Total

Penalty

Overall Positions At The Finish

Cls PosNo. Driver Navigator Car Class Pos

38 David Hemstock Colin Readwin MG B GT 3 5:31 23 2

37 Nigel Mason Graham Nice MG B GT 3 5:46 24 3

52 Tim Green Melanie Green Austin Mini 2 6:04 25 2

53 David Buttle Mike Denny Triumph TR6 6 6:08 26 5

59 Jon Harvey Steven Brown MG B 3 6:12 27 4

49 Steve Blunt Jerry Pike Valiant Charger 6 6:20 28 6

47 Malcolm Dunderdale Anita Wickins Saab 900 Turbo 7 6:34 29 6

20 Robert Robinson Clare Nedin Rover 2000 TC 2 6:52 30 3

33 Angus Forsyth Archie Forsyth Austin Ulster 1 7:33 31 6

56 Malcolm Hankins Paul Kavanagh Hillman Avenger GLS 5 7:45 32 3

22 Valerie Gilmore Graham Gilmore MG B 3 7:58 33 5

62 Gary Johnson Susan Johnson Lotus Excel 7 8:01 34 7

54 Lindsay Dawson Nick Dawson Datsun 260Z 6 8:08 35 7

32 James Holt Archie Holt Mercedes-Benz 280SL 4 8:31 36 2

46 Guido Fiebes Per A. Jonsson Porsche 924S 7 8:39 37 8

70 Steve Young Deborah Woollard Datsun 240Z 7 9:07 38 9

50 David Waldron Mark Osland Ford Escort Sport 7 9:32 39 10

64 Nigel Chetwynd Simon Wheatcroft Morris Mini Cooper S 2 9:52 40 4

36 Steve Spiers Debbie Spiers MG B GT 3 10:26 41 6

69 John King Tracy King Triumph Dolomite Sprint 5 10:31 42 4

40 Marcus Atkinson Harry Atkinson Land Rover Series 1 1 10:41 43 7

23 Sean Bramhall Steve Berry Porsche 356 1 13:04 44 8
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 HERO CHALLENGE ONE
HERO - 9th March 2019

Total

Penalty

Overall Positions At The Finish

Cls PosNo. Driver Navigator Car Class Pos

66 Richard Nicholls Adie Nicholls Mercedes-Benz 300SEb 1 13:19 45 9

67 Bill Morrey Matthew Mannall Sunbeam Rapier IIIa 2 13:23 46 5

58 Peter Lansdale Stephen Dace Ford Escort RS2000 7 13:36 47 11

55 Gordon Derham Mary Derham MGB GT V8 6 14:45 48 8

65 Paul Eden Anthony Cullen Ford Zephyr 1 21:00 49 10

48 Robert Clarke Clara Stone Porsche 911 Targa 6 21:25 50 9

43 Paul Steddy Gwyneth Steddy Ford Mustang 4 37:46 51 3

63 Mark Lillington Lesley Sibley MG B 3 46:11 52 7

39 William Holding Gordon Currey Volvo PV544 5 51:12 53 5

1 Paul Bloxidge Ian Canavan Porsche 911 Carrera 2.7 8 0:49 1

3 Stephen Owens Nick Bloxham Porsche 356 8 0:52 2

2 Paul Crosby Ali Procter Porsche 356B 8 0:56 3

11 Darren Everitt Susan Dixon Triumph 2000 MkI 8 1:04 4

12 Pete Johnson Jo Johnson Volkswagen Golf GTi 8 1:11 5

5 Nigel Perkins Andrew Duerden Porsche 911SC 8 1:21 6

25 Tim Lawrence Adam Tibbs MG B GT 8 1:23 7

6 Steve Robertson Julia Robertson MG B GT V8 8 1:34 8

9 Patrick Lynch Hubert Lynch Morris Mini Cooper S 8 1:35 9

16 Jill White Richard White Porsche 924S 8 1:41 10
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1st 28 Nick Van Praag Pieterjan Demulder Austin A35

2nd 7 Paul Dyas Tony Brooks Volvo Amazon

3rd 19 Graeme Cornthwaite Lynsey Procter Morris Mini

1st 10 Chris Pearson Rob Faulkner Volvo 122 Amazon

2nd 61 Roger Ray Sue Ray Volvo 122S Amazon

3rd 51 Paul Ruthven-Murray Mark Rodbert Austin A35

1st 4 Adrian Turner Roger Bricknell Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint

2nd 52 Tim Green Melanie Green Austin Mini

3rd 20 Robert Robinson Clare Nedin Rover 2000 TC

1st 17 Alan Brindley Alan Pettit MG B GT

2nd 38 David Hemstock Colin Readwin MG B GT

3rd 37 Nigel Mason Graham Nice MG B GT

1st 30 Simon Hinson William Richardson Jaguar E-Type

2nd 32 James Holt Archie Holt Mercedes-Benz 280SL

3rd 43 Paul Steddy Gwyneth Steddy Ford Mustang

1st 18 John Vincent Matthew Vincent Alfa Romeo GT Junior 1300

2nd 14 Elinor Tutcher Andy Ballantyne Ford Escort Mexico

3rd 56 Malcolm Hankins Paul Kavanagh Hillman Avenger GLS

1st 15 Mike Tanswell Helen Tanswell Triumph Stag

2nd 27 David Roberts Melanie Roberts Porsche 911

3rd 68 Geoff Insley Meg Birch MG B GT V8

1st 24 Steven Hughes Peter Fletcher Peugeot 205

2nd 44 David Ward Sally Ward Ferrari 308 GT4

3rd 41 Janet Fletcher Carrie Fletcher Volkswagen Golf GTi MkI

1st 1 Paul Bloxidge Ian Canavan Porsche 911 Carrera 2.7

2nd 3 Stephen Owens Nick Bloxham Porsche 356

3rd 2 Paul Crosby Ali Procter Porsche 356B

HERO CHALLENGE ONE

HERO - 9th March 2019

Award Winners

Class 1 - Category 1, Pre 1962 Type

Class 3 - Category 1, 1962 to 1967 type - MGs

Class 4 - Category 1, 1962 to 1967 type - Saloons over 3000cc and Sports over 1600cc

Class 5 - Category 2, 1968 to 1974 type - Saloons up to 4000cc and Sports up to 2000cc

Class 6 - Category 2, 1968 to 1974 type - Saloons over 4000cc and Sports over 2000cc

OVERALL AWARDS

Class 2 - Category 1, 1962 to 1967 type - Saloons up to 3000cc and Sports up to 1600cc

Class 7 - Category 3 & 4, 1975 to 1985 type

Class 8 - Masters
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HERO CHALLENGE ONE

HERO - 9th March 2019

Award Winners

61 Roger Ray Volvo 122S Amazon

61 Sue Ray

16 Jill White Porsche 924S

11 Susan Dixon

1 Paul Bloxidge Porsche 911 Carrera 2.7

3 Nick Bloxham

44 David Ward Sally Ward Ferrari 308 GT4

5 Nigel Perkins Andrew Duerden Porsche 911SC

7 Paul Dyas Tony Brooks Volvo Amazon

26 Angus McQueen Mike Cochrane BMW 323i Buar

Rally Newcomer Award - Driver

Team Award - Shadowpact

Test Pilot Award - Best Performance on Tests

Highest Placed Lady Navigator

SPECIAL AWARDS

Concours d'Elegance

Rally Newcomer Award - Navigator

Clockwatchers Award - Best Performance on Regularities

Highest Placed Lady Driver

Results by rallyroots.com



 HERO CHALLENGE ONE
HERO - 9th March 2019

PENALTIES
No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

36

37

MTC 1 RS 1 TP 1A TP 2CTP 1B TP2DTP 2BTP 2ATP 1C RS 2 SC 1 DC 1 TC 2

0:01  0:00  0:02 e 0:01  0:04 e 0:04  

0:00  0:01  0:02 e 0:01  0:01 e 0:01 e

0:01 e 0:00  0:02 e 0:00  0:01 e 0:02 e

2:00 q 0:05  0:02 e 0:05  0:01  0:01 e 0:01  

0:02  0:00  0:01 e 0:00  0:02 e 0:04  

0:00  0:03  0:01  0:00  0:03 e 0:00  

0:01  0:02 e 0:02 e 0:02 e 0:04 e 0:03  

0:00  0:03  0:01 e 0:00  0:01 e 0:00  

0:02  0:01  0:01 e 0:01  0:01 e 0:06  

0:00  0:02  0:02 e 0:01  0:01 e 0:01  

0:00  0:01  0:01 e 0:02  0:02  0:01  

0:00  0:01  0:02 e 0:00  0:02 e 0:01  

0:01 e 0:01  0:01 e 0:02  0:04 e 0:03  

0:00  0:03  0:00  0:02  0:01 e 0:01  

0:00  0:00  0:01 e 0:03  0:05 e 0:05 e

0:01  0:01  0:02 e 0:15  0:06  0:04  

0:07  0:03  0:11 e 0:12  0:03 e 0:16  

0:01 e 0:01 e 0:02 e 1:00  1:00 e 0:02 e

2:00 q 0:04 e 0:02 e 0:01 e 0:03  0:13 e 0:13  

0:01  0:01  0:00  0:14 e 1:00  0:32  

0:07 e 0:06 e 0:11 e 0:41  0:14 e 0:08 e

0:01 e 0:05  0:06 e 0:06 e 0:03  0:05 e

0:02 e 0:00  0:01 e 0:06  0:03 e 0:01  

0:03  0:03  2:30 t 0:02 e 0:07  0:05 e

0:01 e 0:01  0:01 e 0:13  0:03 e 0:10  

0:01 e 0:01  0:01 e 0:01 e 0:00  0:03  

0:00  0:03  0:02  0:04  0:09  0:35  

0:07  0:02 e 0:02 e 0:29  0:22 e 0:07  

0:31 e 1:00  0:47  1:00  0:08  0:39  

0:28  0:32  0:43  0:07  0:26 e 0:31  

0:04  0:00  0:41  0:03  0:01  0:30  

0:13  0:04 e 0:05 e 0:13  0:02 e 0:12  

0:03 e 0:05 e 0:01  0:10  0:45  0:00  

Penalties: e = Early; m = Missed; o = OTL; a = Wrong Approach; z = line; t = Visited twice; q = Article 3.2 Results by rallyroots.com



 HERO CHALLENGE ONE
HERO - 9th March 2019

PENALTIES
No.

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

MTC 1 RS 1 TP 1A TP 2CTP 1B TP2DTP 2BTP 2ATP 1C RS 2 SC 1 DC 1 TC 2

0:04  0:09  0:14  0:49  0:32 e 0:08  

0:41 e 1:00 e 0:00  0:35 e 0:26 e 0:06 e

0:17 e 1:00  0:00  1:00  1:00 e 1:00  

0:01  0:01  0:03 e 0:07 e 0:01  0:07  

0:08 e 2:30 m 2:30 m 2:30 m 2:30 m 1:00 m 2:30 m 2:30 m

0:07  0:03 e 1:00 e 0:02 e 0:33 e 0:32  

0:09  0:03 e 0:02 e 0:31  0:23 e 0:19  

0:08  0:08 e 0:00  0:42  1:00  1:00 e

0:06 e 0:13  0:03 e 0:03 e 0:00  0:00  

0:05 e 1:00  1:00  0:23  0:37  0:24  

0:00  0:03 e 0:03  0:25  0:17 e 0:16  

0:31 e 0:05 e 0:06  0:38 e 0:42 e 0:08 e

0:01  0:02 e 0:03  0:05  0:04  0:06 e

0:06  0:07 e 0:02  0:08  0:05  0:09  

0:00  0:02  0:05 e 0:16  0:10 e 0:03  

0:15 e 0:12 e 0:27  0:18  0:22 e 0:05  

0:14 e 0:05 e 0:52  0:58  1:00  1:00  

0:04  0:05 e 0:05  0:45  0:44 e 0:13 e

0:02  0:02  0:01 e 0:40  0:01 e 0:14 e

2:00 q 0:07  0:06  0:16 e 0:20  0:46 e 0:06 e

0:03  0:14 e 0:03  0:12  0:39 e 0:11 e

0:03  0:06  0:24 e 0:10 e 0:21 e 0:09 e

0:07  0:02 e 0:04  0:32  0:07  0:02 e

0:13  0:17  0:04  0:18  0:21  0:03  

1:00 e 0:38  1:00  0:53  0:07 e 0:06  

0:00  0:00  0:01  0:02  0:04  0:25 e

0:09 e 0:07 e 0:24  2:30 m 1:00 m 2:30 m 2:30 m

0:02  0:32  0:06  1:00  0:43 e 1:00  

2:00 q 0:55 e 0:30  0:07  1:00  0:41 e 0:17 e

0:01  0:04  0:05  0:01  0:01 e 0:04  

0:20  1:00  0:54  0:14  0:26 e 0:05 e

0:16 e 0:17  0:01  0:17  1:00 e 0:09  

Penalties: e = Early; m = Missed; o = OTL; a = Wrong Approach; z = line; t = Visited twice; q = Article 3.2 Results by rallyroots.com



 HERO CHALLENGE ONE
HERO - 9th March 2019

PENALTIES
No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

36

37

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4TP 3ARS 3 TC 4TP 3DTP 3B TP 3C TC 3 TP 4CRS 4 TP 4A TP 4B

0:05 e 0:01  0:02  0:05 e 0:00 0:05 0:03 e 0:02 e 0:03  0:02 0:02

0:01  0:00  0:02  0:05 e 0:02 0:02 0:01 e 0:03  0:16  0:04 0:06

0:01  0:01  0:02  0:03 e 0:06 0:07 0:00  0:00  0:04  0:07 0:07

0:03 e 0:03  0:08  0:11 e 0:05 0:06 0:00  0:01 e 0:03  0:07 0:06

0:00  0:00  0:03  0:18  0:09 0:10 0:01  0:01  0:03  0:10 0:10

0:01 e 0:05  0:12  0:15  0:07 0:07 0:01  0:01 e 0:05  0:09 0:07

0:00  0:01  0:01  0:03 e 0:02 0:00 0:01  0:02 e 0:01 e 0:08 0:00

0:02 e 0:03 e 0:02  0:21  0:10 0:00 0:01 e 0:03  0:27  0:00 0:00

0:00  0:03  0:06  0:13  0:04 0:04 0:05  0:14 e 0:12  0:00 0:00

0:01 e 0:06  0:01 e 0:12  0:08 0:06 0:00  0:05 e 0:04  0:05 0:04

0:02  0:00  0:04  0:07  0:05 0:02 0:04  0:01  0:07  0:08 0:09

0:03 e 0:07  0:03  1:00  0:02 0:00 0:03  0:00  0:03 e 0:02 0:00

0:02 e 0:07 e 0:17  0:07 e 0:02 0:04 0:03 e 0:10  0:05  0:09 0:30

0:01  0:04  0:00  0:04  0:30 0:10 0:00  0:08 e 0:02 e 0:10 0:10

0:02 e 0:08  0:02  0:34  0:04 0:06 0:09  0:07 e 0:02 e 0:07 0:06

0:01 e 0:04  0:30  0:05 e 0:04 0:02 0:01  0:04  0:05  0:04 0:05

0:03 e 0:05  0:01  0:01  0:02 0:00 0:01  0:03  0:00  0:00 0:00

0:00  0:00  0:06  0:09  0:04 0:07 0:02  0:01  0:03  0:05 0:05

0:05 e 0:04  0:02 e 0:30  0:10 0:07 0:09 e 0:03 e 0:01  0:08 0:05

0:00  0:05  0:05  0:34  0:05 0:08 0:03  0:06  0:08  0:06 0:05

0:02 e 0:08 e 0:19  0:33 e 0:09 0:30 0:14 e 0:10  0:11  0:30 2:30

0:02 e 0:03  0:04  0:27  0:00 0:02 0:02  0:00  0:06  0:02 0:00

0:01 e 0:03  0:18  0:11  0:04 0:07 0:01 e 0:01  0:01 e 0:05 0:05

0:01  0:00  0:03  0:07 e 0:02 0:04 0:06  0:03 e 0:03  0:04 0:02

0:01 e 0:05  0:02 e 0:20  0:05 0:30 0:02  0:00  0:03  0:05 0:00

0:02  0:00  0:03  0:03 e 0:06 0:05 0:01  0:00  0:03  0:02 0:04

0:08  0:15  0:11  0:12  0:07 0:02 0:02  0:43  0:05  0:05 0:30

0:01 e 0:08  0:04  0:10  0:04 0:05 0:03  0:05 e 0:01  0:02 0:00

0:02  0:08  0:34 e 0:05  0:30 0:30

0:01 e 0:08  0:17  0:03 e 0:02 0:00 0:01 e 0:58  0:55 e 0:00 0:30

0:07  0:51  0:15 e 0:10  0:05 0:04 0:01 e 0:05  0:07  0:02 0:05

0:12  0:58  0:09 e 0:23 e 0:02 0:02 0:30 e 0:36  0:56  0:02 0:02

1:00  0:32  0:13 e 0:05  0:30 0:04 0:18 e 0:02 e 0:09  0:04 0:30

Penalties: e = Early; m = Missed; o = OTL; a = Wrong Approach; z = line; t = Visited twice; q = Article 3.2 Results by rallyroots.com



 HERO CHALLENGE ONE
HERO - 9th March 2019

PENALTIES
No.

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4TP 3ARS 3 TC 4TP 3DTP 3B TP 3C TC 3 TP 4CRS 4 TP 4A TP 4B

0:25  0:20 e 0:03  0:04 e 0:00 0:00 0:04  0:05  0:11  0:00 0:00

1:00  1:00  0:47  1:00  0:06 0:06 2:30 o 1:00  1:00 e 0:25 e 0:30 0:30

0:10 e 0:33  0:17 e 0:31 e 0:07 0:30 0:25 e 0:00  0:14  0:04 0:30

0:36  0:18  0:03  0:47  0:09 0:10 0:01  0:08  0:03 e 0:00 0:07

0:06  1:00  1:00  1:00  0:30 0:00

0:09  0:19  0:19 e 0:03 e 0:00 0:04 0:11 e 0:33  0:00  0:04 0:02

0:01  0:00  0:01 e 0:48  0:04 0:08 0:00  0:02  0:05  0:05 0:04

0:00  0:07  0:03  0:32  0:10 0:04 0:00  1:00  0:34  0:10 0:30

0:16  0:04  1:00  1:00 e 0:05 0:00 0:54 e 0:39 e 0:25 e 0:09 0:30

0:07 e 0:43  1:00  0:15  0:06 0:30 0:35 e 1:00  1:00  0:08 0:02

0:02  0:17  0:10  0:28 e 0:09 0:07 0:05 e 0:45  0:08  0:06 0:06

0:29 e 0:10 e 0:10  1:00  0:08 0:09 1:00 e 0:13  0:56  0:06 0:06

0:00  0:02 e 0:10  0:19  0:09 0:07 0:04 e 0:01  0:19  0:07 0:06

0:08  0:15  0:00  0:20  0:00 0:02 0:11 e 0:44  0:52  0:04 0:02

0:00  0:04 e 1:00  0:50 e 0:00 0:00 0:05 e 1:00  0:26  0:00 0:30

0:10 e 0:05  0:16  0:35  0:08 0:02 0:48 e 0:29  1:00  0:07 0:05

0:42 e 1:00  0:08  0:22 e 0:10 0:30 0:52 e 0:53  0:42  0:10 0:30

0:01  0:00  0:32  1:00  0:04 0:02 0:05 e 0:48  0:23 e 0:05 0:02

0:10  0:08  0:19  0:10 e 0:04 0:04 0:12  0:29  0:08 e 0:00 0:02

0:38  0:01  1:00 e 0:45  0:30 2:30 0:27 e 0:36  0:06  0:07 0:30

0:00  0:06 e 1:00  1:00 e 0:30 0:04 0:20 e 0:19  0:22  0:30 0:04

0:27  0:26 e 0:09  0:02 e 0:00 0:30 0:03 e 0:35  0:14 e 0:30 0:04

0:01  0:03  0:00  0:11  0:06 0:04 0:11 e 0:09  0:10  0:05 0:30

0:08  0:15  0:15  0:13  0:05 0:04 0:07  0:12  0:14  0:30 0:08

0:10 e 0:21  0:06  0:23 e 0:30 0:07 0:25 e 0:08  1:00  0:05 0:30

0:03  0:02  0:04  0:14 e 0:07 0:04 0:05 e 0:20  0:07  0:06 0:07

1:00  0:15 e 1:00 e 0:32 e 0:10 0:30 0:16 e 1:00  1:00  0:30 0:07

0:32 e 1:00  1:00  0:41  0:09 0:07 0:21 e 0:48  1:00  0:08 0:30

0:01  0:04 e 0:06  0:17 e 0:08 0:08 0:32 e 0:36  0:43  0:08 0:30

0:02  0:03  0:24  0:17  0:07 0:06 0:03  0:17  0:06  0:04 0:30

0:11  0:10 e 0:16  0:17 e 0:00 0:02 1:00  0:06 e 1:00  0:00 0:02

0:22 e 0:10 e 0:06 e 0:09 e 0:07 0:30 0:06  0:05 e 1:00  0:30 0:30

Penalties: e = Early; m = Missed; o = OTL; a = Wrong Approach; z = line; t = Visited twice; q = Article 3.2 Results by rallyroots.com



 HERO CHALLENGE ONE
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PENALTIES
No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

36

37

MTC 5RS 5 TP 5ETP 5BTP 5A TP 5DTP 5C

0:00  0:03  0:01 e 0:02 e 0:01 e

0:03 e 0:03  0:00  0:01 e 0:01 e

0:00  0:03  0:01 e 0:02  0:02 e

0:03  0:03  1:00  0:06  0:06 e

0:01  0:03  0:02 e 0:00  0:01 e

0:00  0:05  0:02 e 0:05  0:05 e

0:04 e 0:05  0:01 e 0:03  0:06 e

0:05  0:03  0:04 e 0:05  0:04 e

0:02  0:20  0:02 e 0:08  0:10 e

0:00  0:01 e 0:01  0:02 e 0:01  

0:01  0:00  0:04  0:02  0:08 e

0:04  0:20 e 0:28  0:10  0:21 e

0:01 e 0:09  0:03 e 0:09 e 0:02 e

0:05  0:02 e 0:00  0:01  0:07 e

0:01  0:08  0:07 e 0:08  0:04 e

0:13  0:01  0:03 e 0:08  0:04 e

0:03  0:07  0:04 e 0:09 e 0:07  

0:03  2:30 a 1:00 e 0:17 e 0:14 e

0:01 e 0:06  0:03  0:00  0:02 e

0:03  2:30 a 1:00 e 1:00  0:12 e

0:56 e 0:15  2:30 m 2:30 a 0:10 e

0:07  0:01  0:06 e 0:05  0:17 e

0:01  0:01 e 0:01 e 0:01 e 0:09 e

0:07  0:05  0:01 e 0:00  0:03 e

0:09  0:09 e 0:03 e 0:05  0:07 e

0:00  0:04  0:01  0:01  0:02  

0:12  0:17  0:01 e 0:12  0:07 e

0:13  0:00  0:00  0:08  0:08 e

0:15  0:42 e 0:53  0:43  0:16  

0:01 e 2:30 a 1:00 e 0:38  0:13 e

1:00  2:30 a 1:00  1:00  0:15  

0:18  0:13 e 0:04 e 0:15  0:25 e

Penalties: e = Early; m = Missed; o = OTL; a = Wrong Approach; z = line; t = Visited twice; q = Article 3.2 Results by rallyroots.com



 HERO CHALLENGE ONE
HERO - 9th March 2019

PENALTIES
No.

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

MTC 5RS 5 TP 5ETP 5BTP 5A TP 5DTP 5C

0:16  0:01 e 1:00  0:59  0:07 e

1:00  2:30 a 2:30 m 2:30 m 0:00  30:00 o

0:02 e 1:00  1:00  0:22  0:39  

0:14  0:17 e 0:06  0:05 e 0:09 e

0:37 e 0:43  1:00  1:00  0:25  30:00 o

0:03 e 0:03  0:03 e 0:03 e 0:12 e

0:07  1:00  0:15  0:50  0:19  

0:01 e 0:15 e 0:22 e 0:14 e 0:15 e

2:30 m 2:30 m 2:30 m 2:30 m 2:30 m

1:00  0:16  0:21 e 0:38  0:38  

1:00 e 0:25  1:00  0:30  0:00  

0:08  0:10 e 0:04 e 1:00  0:13 e

0:41 e 0:05 e 0:25 e 0:38  1:00  

0:02  0:18  0:10 e 1:00  0:07  

0:19 e 0:28  1:00  0:43  0:14 e

1:00  2:30 a 1:00  0:03 e 0:04  

1:00  0:11  0:58  0:23  0:15  

0:09  0:12  0:00  0:01 e 0:40 e

0:44  0:12 e 1:00  0:31  0:18  

0:00  0:02  0:04 e 0:08  0:21 e

0:18  0:06 e 0:08 e 0:02  0:15 e

0:05 e 0:02  0:14  0:21  0:11  

1:00  1:00  2:30 m 0:00  0:04  

0:12  1:00  2:30 m 2:30 m 2:30 m 30:00 o

2:30 m 2:30 m 2:30 m 0:00  0:31 e

0:09 e 2:30 m 2:30 m 0:00  0:21 e

1:00  0:51  0:41  1:00  0:08  

0:46 e 0:24  1:00  2:30 m 0:00  

0:06  0:10  0:18  0:39  0:18 e

0:22  2:30 a 1:00 e 0:27  0:09 e

0:39 e 0:02  0:21 e 2:30 m 0:00  

Penalties: e = Early; m = Missed; o = OTL; a = Wrong Approach; z = line; t = Visited twice; q = Article 3.2 Results by rallyroots.com



 HERO CHALLENGE ONE
HERO - 9th March 2019

TEST PENALTIES

No. Faults Total Pen No. Faults Total Pen No. Faults Total Pen No. Faults Total Pen

1 1:04 0:00 1 0:46 0:05 1 0:51 0:02 1 1:02 0:02

2 1:05 0:02 2 0:45 0:02 2 0:52 0:04 2 1:06 0:06

3 1:11 0:06 3 0:48 0:07 3 0:57 0:07 3 1:09 0:07

4 1:18 0:05 4 0:53 0:06 4 1:05 0:07 4 1:19 0:06

5 1:17 0:09 5 0:54 0:10 5 1:03 0:10 5 1:17 0:10

6 1:12 0:07 6 0:48 0:07 6 1:02 0:09 6 1:09 0:07

7 1:11 0:02 7 0:46 0:00 7 1:23 0:08 7 1:10 0:00

9 1:23 0:10 9 0:43 0:00 9 0:49 0:00 9 1:01 0:00

10 1:13 0:04 10 0:54 0:04 10 1:03 0:00 10 1:10 0:00

11 1:15 0:08 11 0:47 0:06 11 0:53 0:05 11 1:04 0:04

12 1:10 0:05 12 0:45 0:02 12 0:58 0:08 12 1:11 0:09

14 1:11 0:02 14 0:49 0:00 14 1:01 0:02 14 1:09 0:00

15 1:15 0:02 15 0:53 0:04 15 1:26 0:09 15 1:23 W 0:30

16 1:27 W 0:30 16 0:56 0:10 16 1:03 0:10 16 1:15 0:10

17 1:20 0:04 17 0:54 0:06 17 1:23 0:07 17 1:19 c 0:06

18 1:14 0:04 18 0:50 0:02 18 1:04 0:04 18 1:12 0:05

19 1:03 a 0:02 19 0:46 0:00 19 0:54 0:00 19 1:04 0:00

20 1:16 0:04 20 0:55 0:07 20 1:02 0:05 20 1:14 0:05

21 1:26 0:10 21 0:52 0:07 21 1:13 0:08 21 1:16 0:05

22 1:29 0:05 22 1:04 0:08 22 1:15 0:06 22 1:25 0:05

23 1:25 0:09 23 0:54 W 0:30 23 2:35 m 0:30 23 NA NA 2:30

24 1:10 0:00 24 0:49 0:02 24 0:56 0:02 24 1:09 0:00

25 1:07 0:04 25 0:48 0:07 25 0:53 0:05 25 1:05 0:05

26 1:15 0:02 26 0:51 0:04 26 0:59 0:04 26 1:12 0:02

27 1:17 0:05 27 2:00 W 0:30 27 1:12 0:05 27 1:13 0:00

28 1:10 a 0:06 28 0:50 0:05 28 0:56 0:02 28 1:08 0:04

29 1:23 0:07 29 0:51 0:02 29 1:15 0:05 29 1:14 W 0:30

30 1:15 0:04 30 0:52 0:05 30 1:00 0:02 30 1:11 0:00

31 1:32 W 0:30 31 0:56 W 0:30 31 NA NA 2:30 31 NA NA 2:30

32 1:12 0:02 32 0:49 0:00 32 0:59 0:00 32 1:11 W 0:30

33 1:15 0:05 33 0:54 0:04 33 1:06 0:02 33 1:18 0:05

36 1:12 0:02 36 0:48 0:02 36 1:04 0:02 36 1:19 0:02

37 1:17 W 0:30 37 0:53 0:04 37 1:08 0:04 37 1:19 W 0:30

38 1:09 0:00 38 0:47 0:00 38 0:53 0:00 38 1:07 0:00

Time

Test 1 - Cooper Test 2 - Fairly Climax

Time

Test 3 - BRM

Time

Test 4 - Lotus

Time

Test Penalties: W = Wrong Test; p = No Code Board Record; a = Line Fault; c = Cone Fault; g = Grass;  j = Jumped Start; ; b = Test Bogey Beaten; m = Test Maximum Results by rallyroots.com



 HERO CHALLENGE ONE
HERO - 9th March 2019

TEST PENALTIES

No. Faults Total Pen No. Faults Total Pen No. Faults Total Pen No. Faults Total PenTime

Test 1 - Cooper Test 2 - Fairly Climax

Time

Test 3 - BRM

Time

Test 4 - Lotus

Time

39 1:49 0:06 39 1:14 0:06 39 3:28 m 0:30 39 2:11 W 0:30

40 1:23 0:07 40 0:59 W 0:30 40 1:11 0:04 40 1:13 W 0:30

41 1:23 0:09 41 0:55 0:10 41 0:48 0:00 41 1:24 0:07

42 1:16 W 0:30 42 0:49 0:00 42 1:42 0:05 42 1:28 W 0:30

43 1:10 0:00 43 0:50 0:04 43 1:08 0:04 43 1:12 0:02

44 1:16 0:04 44 0:53 0:08 44 1:05 0:05 44 1:15 0:04

46 1:14 a 0:10 46 0:51 0:04 46 1:35 0:10 46 0:55 W 0:30

47 1:17 0:05 47 0:46 0:00 47 1:14 0:09 47 1:18 W 0:30

48 1:18 0:06 48 2:00 W 0:30 48 1:25 0:08 48 1:18 0:02

49 1:22 0:09 49 1:01 0:07 49 1:13 0:06 49 1:39 0:06

50 1:20 0:08 50 0:54 0:09 50 1:07 0:06 50 1:19 0:06

51 1:25 0:09 51 0:59 0:07 51 1:22 0:07 51 1:26 0:06

52 1:08 0:00 52 0:47 0:02 52 0:59 0:04 52 1:07 0:02

53 1:13 0:00 53 0:49 0:00 53 0:58 0:00 53 1:15 W 0:30

54 1:21 0:08 54 0:52 0:02 54 1:14 0:07 54 1:31 0:05

55 1:43 0:10 55 0:58 W 0:30 55 1:47 0:10 55 1:41 W 0:30

56 1:14 0:04 56 0:50 0:02 56 1:08 0:05 56 1:10 0:02

57 1:16 0:04 57 0:53 0:04 57 0:58 0:00 57 1:18 0:02

58 2:30 W 0:30 58 NA NA 2:30 58 1:11 0:07 58 1:20 W 0:30

59 1:18 W 0:30 59 0:53 0:04 59 1:17 W 0:30 59 1:21 0:04

60 1:10 0:00 60 0:50 W 0:30 60 0:58 W 0:30 60 1:12 0:04

61 1:19 0:06 61 0:54 0:04 61 1:15 0:05 61 1:28 W 0:30

62 1:17 0:05 62 0:51 0:04 62 1:21 W 0:30 62 1:47 0:08

63 1:24 W 0:30 63 0:55 0:07 63 1:13 0:05 63 1:30 W 0:30

64 1:09 ac 0:07 64 0:48 0:04 64 1:03 0:06 64 1:25 0:07

65 1:39 0:10 65 1:05 W 0:30 65 1:33 W 0:30 65 1:40 0:07

66 1:25 0:09 66 0:59 0:07 66 1:23 0:08 66 1:27 W 0:30

67 1:47 0:08 67 1:02 0:08 67 1:30 0:08 67 1:49 W 0:30

68 1:19 0:07 68 0:55 0:06 68 1:05 0:04 68 1:20 W 0:30

69 1:09 0:00 69 0:50 0:02 69 1:00 0:00 69 1:10 0:02

70 1:19 0:07 70 0:52 W 0:30 70 2:00 W 0:30 70 2:08 W 0:30

Test Penalties: W = Wrong Test; p = No Code Board Record; a = Line Fault; c = Cone Fault; g = Grass;  j = Jumped Start; ; b = Test Bogey Beaten; m = Test Maximum Results by rallyroots.com



 HERO CHALLENGE ONE
HERO - 9th March 2019

CLASS POSITIONS

7 Paul Dyas Tony Brooks Volvo Amazon 0:52 2

10 Chris Pearson Rob Faulkner Volvo 122 Amazon 1:55 5 1

61 Roger Ray Sue Ray Volvo 122S Amazon 3:17 13 2

51 Paul Ruthven-Murray Mark Rodbert Austin A35 3:20 14 3

29 Peter Barker Rolf Pellini Triumph TR4 4:02 19 4

60 Luke Carroll Neil Kinch Austin Mini 5:02 22 5

33 Angus Forsyth Archie Forsyth Austin Ulster 7:33 31 6

40 Marcus Atkinson Harry Atkinson Land Rover Series 1 10:41 43 7

23 Sean Bramhall Steve Berry Porsche 356 13:04 44 8

66 Richard Nicholls Adie Nicholls Mercedes-Benz 300SEb 13:19 45 9

65 Paul Eden Anthony Cullen Ford Zephyr 21:00 49 10

28 Nick Van Praag Pieterjan Demulder Austin A35 0:44 1

19 Graeme Cornthwaite Lynsey Procter Morris Mini 1:38 3

4 Adrian Turner Roger Bricknell Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 4:26 21 1

52 Tim Green Melanie Green Austin Mini 6:04 25 2

20 Robert Robinson Clare Nedin Rover 2000 TC 6:52 30 3

64 Nigel Chetwynd Simon Wheatcroft Morris Mini Cooper S 9:52 40 4

67 Bill Morrey Matthew Mannall Sunbeam Rapier IIIa 13:23 46 5

17 Alan Brindley Alan Pettit MG B GT 2:09 7 1

38 David Hemstock Colin Readwin MG B GT 5:31 23 2

37 Nigel Mason Graham Nice MG B GT 5:46 24 3

59 Jon Harvey Steven Brown MG B 6:12 27 4

22 Valerie Gilmore Graham Gilmore MG B 7:58 33 5

36 Steve Spiers Debbie Spiers MG B GT 10:26 41 6

63 Mark Lillington Lesley Sibley MG B 46:11 52 7

Class 1 - Category 1, Pre 1962 Type

Class 2 - Category 1, 1962 to 1967 type - Saloons up to 3000cc and Sports up to 1600cc

Class 3 - Category 1, 1962 to 1967 type - MGs

No. Driver Navigator Car
Total

Penalty

Class

Pos

Overall

Pos

Results by rallyroots.com



 HERO CHALLENGE ONE
HERO - 9th March 2019

CLASS POSITIONS

No. Driver Navigator Car
Total

Penalty

Class

Pos

Overall

Pos

30 Simon Hinson William Richardson Jaguar E-Type 2:21 10 1

32 James Holt Archie Holt Mercedes-Benz 280SL 8:31 36 2

43 Paul Steddy Gwyneth Steddy Ford Mustang 37:46 51 3

18 John Vincent Matthew Vincent Alfa Romeo GT Junior 1300 2:03 6 1

14 Elinor Tutcher Andy Ballantyne Ford Escort Mexico 2:52 11 2

56 Malcolm Hankins Paul Kavanagh Hillman Avenger GLS 7:45 32 3

69 John King Tracy King Triumph Dolomite Sprint 10:31 42 4

39 William Holding Gordon Currey Volvo PV544 51:12 53 5

15 Mike Tanswell Helen Tanswell Triumph Stag 2:12 8 1

27 David Roberts Melanie Roberts Porsche 911 2:15 9 2

68 Geoff Insley Meg Birch MG B GT V8 3:46 17 3

57 Paul Heaney Sandra Heaney Triumph TR6 3:48 18 4

53 David Buttle Mike Denny Triumph TR6 6:08 26 5

49 Steve Blunt Jerry Pike Valiant Charger 6:20 28 6

54 Lindsay Dawson Nick Dawson Datsun 260Z 8:08 35 7

55 Gordon Derham Mary Derham MGB GT V8 14:45 48 8

48 Robert Clarke Clara Stone Porsche 911 Targa 21:25 50 9

Class 4 - Category 1, 1962 to 1967 type - Saloons over 3000cc and Sports over 1600cc

Class 5 - Category 2, 1968 to 1974 type - Saloons up to 4000cc and Sports up to 2000cc

Class 6 - Category 2, 1968 to 1974 type - Saloons over 4000cc and Sports over 2000cc

Results by rallyroots.com



 HERO CHALLENGE ONE
HERO - 9th March 2019

CLASS POSITIONS

No. Driver Navigator Car
Total

Penalty

Class

Pos

Overall

Pos

24 Steven Hughes Peter Fletcher Peugeot 205 1:50 4 1

44 David Ward Sally Ward Ferrari 308 GT4 3:09 12 2

41 Janet Fletcher Carrie Fletcher Volkswagen Golf GTi MkI 3:33 15 3

26 Angus McQueen Mike Cochrane BMW 323i Buar 3:41 16 4

21 Brad Piercey Steve Harris Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 4:12 20 5

47 Malcolm Dunderdale Anita Wickins Saab 900 Turbo 6:34 29 6

62 Gary Johnson Susan Johnson Lotus Excel 8:01 34 7

46 Guido Fiebes Per A. Jonsson Porsche 924S 8:39 37 8

70 Steve Young Deborah Woollard Datsun 240Z 9:07 38 9

50 David Waldron Mark Osland Ford Escort Sport 9:32 39 10

58 Peter Lansdale Stephen Dace Ford Escort RS2000 13:36 47 11

1 Paul Bloxidge Ian Canavan Porsche 911 Carrera 2.7 0:49 1

3 Stephen Owens Nick Bloxham Porsche 356 0:52 2

2 Paul Crosby Ali Procter Porsche 356B 0:56 3

11 Darren Everitt Susan Dixon Triumph 2000 MkI 1:04 4

12 Pete Johnson Jo Johnson Volkswagen Golf GTi 1:11 5

5 Nigel Perkins Andrew Duerden Porsche 911SC 1:21 6

25 Tim Lawrence Adam Tibbs MG B GT 1:23 7

6 Steve Robertson Julia Robertson MG B GT V8 1:34 8

9 Patrick Lynch Hubert Lynch Morris Mini Cooper S 1:35 9

16 Jill White Richard White Porsche 924S 1:41 10

Class 7 - Category 3 & 4, 1975 to 1985 type

Class 8 - Masters

Results by rallyroots.com



 HERO CHALLENGE ONE
HERO - 9th March 2019

BEST PERFORMANCE ON REGULARITIES

17 0:01 9 0:01 7 0:05 25 0:03 11 0:05

64 0:01 2 0:03 3 0:07 28 0:04 5 0:07

22 0:02 14 0:03 2 0:08 3 0:04 1 0:07

12 0:02 4 0:03 28 0:08 19 0:04 2 0:08

27 0:03 6 0:03 16 0:09 7 0:04 28 0:08

25 0:03 11 0:03 19 0:10 4 0:04 3 0:08

2 0:03 3 0:03 26 0:11 27 0:05 21 0:12

16 0:03 47 0:03 1 0:13 5 0:05 25 0:13

14 0:03 16 0:04 12 0:13 20 0:06 16 0:15

3 0:03 28 0:04 61 0:15 14 0:06 12 0:15

1 0:03 12 0:05 20 0:15 6 0:07 26 0:16

5 0:03 5 0:06 11 0:20 44 0:07 6 0:17

15 0:03 68 0:06 5 0:21 1 0:08 7 0:19

28 0:03 10 0:08 10 0:22 24 0:08 9 0:21

10 0:04 15 0:09 64 0:23 30 0:09 44 0:24

18 0:04 7 0:09 30 0:23 11 0:09 15 0:24

11 0:04 1 0:09 4 0:25 18 0:10 17 0:28

20 0:04 25 0:10 27 0:28 16 0:10 18 0:29

6 0:04 17 0:13 67 0:28 12 0:12 30 0:29

9 0:04 24 0:14 9 0:28 41 0:12 19 0:30

57 0:05 26 0:14 32 0:29 26 0:12 27 0:33

41 0:05 41 0:15 51 0:31 33 0:13 59 0:35

7 0:05 51 0:15 25 0:33 21 0:13 24 0:36

29 0:05 52 0:22 6 0:33 22 0:17 10 0:42

51 0:06 18 0:25 15 0:33 17 0:18 60 0:49

49 0:06 27 0:26 24 0:36 15 0:18 29 0:49

53 0:07 36 0:27 18 0:40 2 0:20 41 0:51

21 0:07 53 0:29 21 0:41 38 0:20 61 0:53

37 0:09 21 0:29 46 0:42 51 0:24 57 1:02

68 0:10 64 0:31 52 0:43 68 0:26 47 1:07

30 0:11 19 0:31 22 0:44 37 0:29 37 1:15

24 0:12 33 0:34 17 0:46 61 0:30 4 1:18

4 0:12 60 0:40 29 0:46 9 0:31 14 1:23

61 0:13 61 0:41 68 0:46 10 0:31 68 1:31

44 0:14 62 0:42 70 0:47 64 0:32 51 1:35

56 0:14 69 0:45 57 0:47 62 0:33 53 1:37

52 0:15 54 0:45 31 0:49 23 0:35 38 2:23

46 0:16 29 0:48 44 0:50 40 0:39 46 2:31

59 0:20 37 0:55 43 0:50 43 0:44 54 2:44

19 0:21 57 0:55 62 0:51 57 0:49 58 2:45

47 0:22 30 0:58 38 0:52 29 0:50 56 2:47

36 0:22 49 0:58 69 0:54 60 0:52 52 2:49

23 0:24 59 1:02 49 0:57 49 0:58 32 2:49

38 0:27 23 1:03 63 1:00 59 1:01 49 2:53

58 0:29 32 1:04 23 1:02 58 1:09 50 2:55

60 0:33 63 1:06 60 1:04 70 1:11 40 3:03

62 0:34 39 1:07 54 1:06 56 1:16 70 3:32

70 0:34 43 1:07 14 1:13 53 1:31 66 3:40

66 0:40 58 1:12 33 1:23 63 1:33 43 3:45

65 0:40 44 1:13 40 1:31 46 1:34 20 4:04

50 0:42 48 1:24 56 1:33 52 1:47 33 4:22

33 0:45 70 1:26 36 1:42 67 1:51 69 4:28

54 0:54 50 1:28 41 1:44 32 1:54 62 4:34

43 1:10 38 1:29 50 1:49 47 1:58 55 4:37

55 1:11 56 1:42 37 1:50 36 2:02 67 4:40

40 1:17 22 1:46 53 1:54 69 2:06 22 4:45

67 1:32 31 1:47 48 2:05 66 2:09 65 5:30

Regularity 1 Regularity 2 Regularity 3 Regularity 4 Regularity 5

Results by rallyroots.com



 HERO CHALLENGE ONE
HERO - 9th March 2019

BEST PERFORMANCE ON REGULARITIES

3 0:25

28 0:27

1 0:40

11 0:41

16 0:41

2 0:42

7 0:42

5 0:42

12 0:47

25 1:02

6 1:04

9 1:25

15 1:27

27 1:35

19 1:36

21 1:42

24 1:46

17 1:46

10 1:47

18 1:48

4 2:02

30 2:10

61 2:32

44 2:48

14 2:48

51 2:51

68 2:59

41 3:07

29 3:18

26 3:29

57 3:38

60 3:58

37 4:38

59 5:04

38 5:31

53 5:38

47 5:50

49 5:52

52 5:56

20 6:31

62 7:14

33 7:17

70 7:30

56 7:32

22 7:34

43 7:36

46 7:45

54 7:46

32 7:59

58 7:59

50 9:03

23 9:25

64 9:28

40 9:30

36 10:18

69 10:27

67 10:29

All Regularities
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 HERO CHALLENGE ONE
HERO - 9th March 2019

BEST PERFORMANCE ON TESTS

1 1:04 9 0:43 41 0:48 9 1:01 1 3:43

2 1:05 2 0:45 9 0:49 1 1:02 2 3:48

25 1:07 12 0:45 1 0:51 11 1:04 25 3:53

52 1:08 1 0:46 2 0:52 19 1:04 9 3:56

38 1:09 7 0:46 11 0:53 25 1:05 38 3:56

69 1:09 19 0:46 25 0:53 2 1:06 19 3:57

12 1:10 47 0:46 38 0:53 38 1:07 11 3:59

24 1:10 11 0:47 19 0:54 52 1:07 52 4:01

43 1:10 38 0:47 24 0:56 28 1:08 12 4:04

60 1:10 52 0:47 28 0:56 3 1:09 24 4:04

3 1:11 3 0:48 3 0:57 6 1:09 3 4:05

7 1:11 6 0:48 12 0:58 14 1:09 69 4:09

14 1:11 25 0:48 53 0:58 24 1:09 14 4:10

6 1:12 36 0:48 57 0:58 7 1:10 6 4:11

32 1:12 64 0:48 26 0:59 10 1:10 28 4:14

36 1:12 14 0:49 32 0:59 56 1:10 26 4:17

10 1:13 24 0:49 52 0:59 69 1:10 30 4:18

53 1:13 32 0:49 30 1:00 12 1:11 10 4:20

19 1:13 42 0:49 69 1:00 30 1:11 18 4:20

18 1:14 53 0:49 14 1:01 18 1:12 43 4:20

56 1:14 18 0:50 6 1:02 26 1:12 56 4:22

11 1:15 28 0:50 20 1:02 43 1:12 36 4:23

15 1:15 43 0:50 5 1:03 60 1:12 57 4:25

26 1:15 56 0:50 10 1:03 27 1:13 20 4:27

30 1:15 69 0:50 16 1:03 20 1:14 44 4:29

33 1:15 26 0:51 64 1:03 16 1:15 7 4:30

20 1:16 29 0:51 18 1:04 44 1:15 41 4:30

44 1:16 46 0:51 36 1:04 21 1:16 5 4:31

57 1:16 62 0:51 4 1:05 5 1:17 33 4:33

5 1:17 21 0:52 44 1:05 33 1:18 4 4:35

27 1:17 30 0:52 68 1:05 48 1:18 50 4:40

47 1:17 54 0:52 33 1:06 57 1:18 64 4:45

62 1:17 4 0:53 50 1:07 4 1:19 21 4:47

4 1:18 15 0:53 37 1:08 36 1:19 54 4:58

48 1:18 37 0:53 43 1:08 50 1:19 17 5:06

61 1:19 44 0:53 56 1:08 59 1:21 51 5:12

68 1:19 57 0:53 40 1:11 41 1:24 22 5:13

70 1:19 59 0:53 58 1:11 22 1:25 49 5:15

17 1:20 5 0:54 27 1:12 64 1:25 32 33:00

28 1:20 10 0:54 21 1:13 51 1:26 53 33:00

50 1:20 17 0:54 49 1:13 17 1:29 16 33:14

54 1:21 33 0:54 63 1:13 54 1:31 47 33:17

49 1:22 50 0:54 47 1:14 49 1:39 68 33:19

9 1:23 61 0:54 54 1:14 65 1:40 61 33:28

29 1:23 20 0:55 22 1:15 62 1:47 29 33:29

40 1:23 41 0:55 29 1:15 15 30:00 15 33:34

41 1:23 63 0:55 61 1:15 23 30:00 27 33:42

46 1:24 68 0:55 51 1:22 29 30:00 66 33:47

23 1:25 16 0:56 7 1:23 32 30:00 46 33:50

51 1:25 51 0:59 17 1:23 37 30:00 62 33:55

66 1:25 66 0:59 66 1:23 39 30:00 48 34:01

21 1:26 49 1:01 48 1:25 40 30:00 67 34:19

22 1:29 67 1:02 15 1:26 46 30:00 37 62:01

64 1:29 22 1:04 67 1:30 47 30:00 63 62:08

65 1:39 39 1:14 46 1:35 53 30:00 59 62:14

55 1:43 23 30:00 55 1:47 55 30:00 60 62:22

All TestsTest 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4
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 HERO CHALLENGE ONE
HERO - 9th March 2019

TEAM AWARDS

Pos Total TEAM

1 5:54 Shadowpact 5 7 26

2 7:15 Lieutenant Marvels 30 6 51

3 12:10 Doom Patrol 56 41 3

4 12:15 Metal Men 32 9 17

5 13:39 Extreme Justice 57 70 28

6 13:40 Stormwatch 10 40 11

7 15:15 Omega Men 20 38 14

8 16:19 Sentinels of Magic 54 18 53

9 16:30 The Elite 49 22 15

10 17:28 Global Guardians 2 44 67

11 17:37 Watchmen 36 60 17

12 20:17 The Outsiders 27 55 61

13 20:38 Zoo Crew 4 33 46

14 21:02 Green Lantern Corp 50 64 19

15 25:22 Section 8 62 66 29

16 25:42 Squadron of Justice 52 47 23

17 45:13 Justice League Atlantis 37 16 43

18 46:11 All Star Squadron 48 68 65

19 51:34 Darkstars 12 63 21

20 67:55 Secret Six 59 39 69

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Cars

Teams named for SuperHERO Groups Results by rallyroots.com



 HERO CHALLENGE ONE
HERO - 9th March 2019

NON-FINISHERS

31 Kelvin Bromley Amanda Kenney MG B Roadster Mechanical

42 Alan Graham Lola Field-Leather Porsche 912 Carburettor

No. Driver Navigator Car Notes
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